

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
SENATE BILL 84**

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 26, after “12” insert “the  
2 opportunity”.

3 Delete lines 41 and 42 and insert:

4 “(3)(a) Courses offered through an accelerated college credit program may  
5 be supported by online resources.”.

6 In line 45, after “reasonable” insert “and timely” and after “enable” insert  
7 “a school district to offer to”.

8 On page 3, line 1, after “12” insert “the opportunity”.

9 After line 3, insert:

10 “(4) A school district or a high school may enter into a partnership with  
11 a post-secondary institution of education to provide courses through an ac-  
12 celerated college credit program. If the school district or high school is un-  
13 able to reach an agreement with the public university located closest to the  
14 high school or with the community college that serves the high school within  
15 60 days of beginning negotiations for an agreement, the school district or  
16 high school may pursue an agreement with another public university or  
17 community college in this state, regardless of any established service  
18 areas.”.

19 In line 4, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)” and delete “(5)” and insert “(6)”.

20 In line 8, delete “(5)” and insert “(6)”.

21 In line 17, delete “(6)” and insert “(7)”.

22 On page 4, line 39, delete “teaching criteria” and insert “instructor re-

1 requirements”.

2 In line 42, delete “high schools and to”.

3 In line 43, delete “received from the State School Fund”.

4 On page 5, after line 24, insert:

5 **“SECTION 5a. (1) Except as provided in subsection (2) of this sec-**  
6 **tion, the requirements of ORS 340.310, as amended by section 5 of this**  
7 **2015 Act, first apply to the 2015-2016 school year.**

8 **“(2) The requirements of ORS 340.310 (1)(c), as amended by section**  
9 **5 of this 2015 Act, first apply to the 2016-2017 school year.”.**

10 On page 11, line 44, delete “high school” and insert “college”.

11 In line 45, delete “for a college-level course”.

12 On page 12, line 1, delete “high school” and insert “college”.

13 In line 2, delete “for a college-level course” and insert “that is”.

14 In line 6, delete “high school” and insert “college”.

15 In line 7, delete “college-level”.

16 In line 14, delete “high school” and insert “college”.

17 In line 15, delete “for a college-level course”.

18 In line 19, after “textbooks” insert “, instructional materials and  
19 supplies”.

20 In line 24, delete “quarter hour of”.

21 In line 25, delete “nine quarter hours” and insert “three high school  
22 credits”.

23 After line 27, insert:

24 **“(3) Distributions made as provided in subsection (2) of this section shall**  
25 **be made:**

26 **“(a) For the first nine credits for dual credit courses or for the first three**  
27 **high school credits for advanced placement program or International**  
28 **Baccalaureate program courses, whichever occurs first; and**

29 **“(b) From a school district to a public charter school based on the per-**  
30 **centage that payments are made under agreements entered into as provided**

1 in ORS 338.155.”.

2 In line 28, delete “(3)” and insert “(4)”.

3 In line 32, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.

4 \_\_\_\_\_